Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yann SCHRODI	11/27/2007
Richard L. PEDERSON	11/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Materia, Incorporated	
Street Address:	60 North San Gabriel Boulevard	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60851693
PCT Number:	US0781427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202 585 8000 Phone:

Email: jtownes@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey N. Townes Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037599-011001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey N. Townes	

Total Attachments: 3

source=037599-01101_Assignment_#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020280 FRAME: 0428

500425598

source=037599-01101_Assignment_#page2.tif source=037599-01101_Assignment_#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020280 FRAME: 0429

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Yann SCHRODI, of 28851 Eagleton Street, Agoura Hills, California 91301; and Richard L. PEDERSON, of 8736 Huntington Drive, San Gabriel, California 91775,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYNTHESIS OF TERMINAL ALKENES FROM INTERNAL ALKENES VIA OLEFIN METATHESIS, the specification of which is identified in PCT Application No. PCT/US07/81427, filed October 15, 2007, and in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/851,693, filed October 13, 2006.

WHEREAS, Materia, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having an address of 60 North San Gabriel Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91107, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Materia, Incorporated, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

10801613.2

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date(s) written below.

	Johnson	11/27/07
	Yann Schrodi	Date
STATE OF)		
STATE OF	SS.	
	, 2007, before me persona son described in and who executed the fores	lly appeared Yann going instrument
Notary Public		
	Richard L. Pederson	Date
STATE OF	SS.	
COUNTY OF)	50.	
Richard L. Pederson, to me known:	, 2007, before me personall to be the person described in and who execute executed the same as his free act and deed	ated the foregoing
Notary Public		

10801613.2

PATENT REEL: 020280 FRAME: 0431

written below.	iave neret	into set our hands and affixed our seals o	on the date(s)
		Yann Schrodi	Date
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
On this day of Schrodi, to me known to be the p and acknowledged that he execut	erson des	, 2007, before me personally a cribed in and who executed the foregoing me as his free act and deed.	ppeared Yann g instrument
Notary Public			
		Richard L. Pederson	(13/07 Date
STATE OF)) SS.		
COUNTY OF)		
Richard L. Pederson, to me know	vn to be th	, 2007, before me personally ap ne person described in and who executed outed the same as his free act and deed.	the foregoing
Notary Public			
•			

10801613.2

RECORDED: 12/20/2007

PATENT REEL: 020280 FRAME: 0432